
OFFENSE

QB	 12	 Wes Lunt (6-5, 225, Sr.)
	 7	 Chayce Crouch (6-4, 225, So.)
	 3	 Jeff George Jr. (6-3, 205, r-Fr.)

RB	 5	 Ke’Shawn Vaughn (5-10, 210, So.)
	 22	 Kendrick Foster (5-9, 200, Jr.)
	 2	 Reggie Corbin (5-10, 185, r-Fr.)
	 6	 Tre Nation (5-11, 190, Fr.)

FB	 39	 Nate Echard (6-2, 235, Jr.)
	 36	 Austin Roberts (6-2, 230, So.)

WR	 19	 Justin Hardee (6-1, 200, Sr.)
	 86	 Desmond Cain (5-11, 185, So.)
	 9	 Sam Mays (6-3, 200, So.)
	 84	 Dominic Thieman (6-3, 190, Fr.)

WR	 11	 Malik Turner (6-3, 205, Jr.)
	 4	 D.J. Taylor (6-0, 190, Sr.)
	 88	 Zach Grant (6-0, 195, Sr.)
	
TE	 87	 Tyler White (6-5, 255, Sr.)
 - OR -	 89	 Andrew Davis (6-6, 230, Sr.)
 - OR -	 80	 Ainslie Johnson (6-2, 230, Sr.)
 - OR -	 13	 Caleb Reams (6-3, 240, r-Fr.)

T	 57	 Austin Schmidt (6-6, 300, Sr.)
	 74	 Connor Brennan (6-5, 300, Sr.)

G	 72	 Gabe Megginson (6-5, 300, r-Fr.)
	 66	 Jordan Fagan (6-6, 300, Jr.)

C	 71 	 Joe Spencer (6-4, 300, Sr.)
	 78	 Harry Black (6-5, 285, Jr.)
	
G	 53	 Nick Allegretti (6-4, 315, So.)
	 61	 Darta Lee (6-3, 320, Fr.)
	
T	 67	 Christian DiLauro (6-5, 300, Jr.)
	 52	 Adam Solomon (6-5, 315, r-Fr.)

DEFENSE

DE	 91	 Dawuane Smoot (6-3, 255, Sr.)
	 45	 Henry McGrew (6-3, 245, So.)

DT	 11	 Chunky Clements (6-3, 295, Sr.)
	 55	 Jamal Milan (6-2, 300, r-Fr.)

DT	 16	 Rob Bain (6-3, 295, Sr.)
	 94 	 Tito Odenigbo (6-3, 290, So.)

DE	 6	 Carroll Phillips (6-3, 240, Sr.)
	 14	 Gimel President (6-4, 275, Sr.)
	
WLB	 5	 James Crawford (6-2, 220, Jr.)
	 2	 Julian Jones (6-2, 215, So.)

MLB	 10	 Hardy Nickerson (6-0, 230, Sr.)
	 40	 Mike Svetina (6-2, 235, Sr.)
	
SLB	 33	 Tre Watson (6-2, 235, So.)
	 32	 Justice Williams (6-3, 215, r-Fr.)

CB	 1 	 Jalen Dunlap (6-1, 190, Jr.)
	 31	 Cameron Watkins (6-0, 195, r-Fr.)

FS	 3	 Taylor Barton (6-1, 215, Sr.)
	 21  	Patrick Nelson (6-0, 210, r-Fr.)
	 8	 Dillan Cazley (5-10, 190, Sr.)

SS	 30	 Julian Hylton (6-0, 205, So.)
	 4	 Darwyn Kelly (6-1, 210, Jr.)

CB	 24	 Darius Mosely (5-11, 190, Sr.)
	 12	 Chris James (5-11, 190, So.)	
	 23	 Frank Sumpter (5-10, 180, r-Fr.)
	 27	 Ahmari Hayes (6-3, 200, Jr.)

SPECIAL TEAMS

K	 43	 Chase McLaughlin (6-1, 175, So.)
	 38	 David Reisner (6-0, 205, Sr.)

P	 13	 Ryan Frain (6-2, 220, Sr.)
	 38	 David Reisner (6-0, 205, Sr.)

LS	 56	 Michael Martin (6-4, 225, Sr.)
	 58	 Sean Mills (6-3, 215, Fr.)
	
H	 13	 Ryan Frain (6-2, 220, Sr.)
 - OR -	 88	 Zach Grant (6-0, 195, Sr.)
	
KO	 13	 Ryan Frain (6-2, 220, Sr.)
	 38	 David Reisner (6-0, 205, Sr.)
	 43	 Chase McLaughlin (6-1, 175, So.)

KR	 22	 Kendrick Foster (5-9, 200, Jr.)
	 24	 Darius Mosely (5-11, 190, Sr.)
	
PR	 24	 Darius Mosely (5-11, 190, Sr.)
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PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
Sean Adesanya ��������������������������������ah-de-SAN-ya
Nick Allegretti����������������������������������al-uh-GRET-ee
Christian Bobak��������������������������������������� bo-BACK
Trenard Davis ����������������������������������������� tre-NARD
Mike Dudek �������������������������������������������� DOO-deck
Nathan Echard ����������������������������������������� ECK-erd
Jordan Fagan����������������������������������������������FAY-gin
Dele Harding�������������������������������������������� DAY-LAY
Ainslie Johnson �����������������������������������������AINS-lee
Darta Lee��������������������������������������������������� dar-TAY
Jimmy Marchese������������������������������������mar-CASE
Jamal Milan������������������������������������������������ mi-LAN
Gimel President���������������������������������������juh-MEAL
Tito Odenigbo ��������������������������������� oh-DEN-uh-bo
Ayo Shogboyo�����������������������������������������������EYE-oh
Dawuane Smoot��������������������������������������� duh-WON
Mike Svetina ����������������������������������������sve-TEE-na
Dionte Taylor���������������������������������������� dee-ON-tay
Dominic Thieman����������������������������������� THEE-man
Malik Turner����������������������������������������������ma-LEEK
Ke’Shawn Vaughn�������������������������������� KEY-shawn




